
700 

2021 River City PRO: 

Rudder Club RC Boat: 

Time on Time Corrections Date: Distance Course:

start time: NM Wind:

Finish Elapsed Correction Elapsed Behind Div

Yacht Name Skipper Sail # PHRF Actual Actual Factor Corrected Leader Place

Encore Stephen Michael 4 126 13:48:23 0:37:23 1.0355       0:38:43 0:04:32 2

KAOS Kim Brew 41 105 13:54:40 0:43:40 1.0687       0:46:40 0:12:29 5

Rattle 'n' Hum Adam Norwood 46566 87 13:48:07 0:37:07 1.0989       0:40:47 0:06:37 3

Rapid Transit Tom Davis 93 108 13:50:00 0:39:00 1.0638       0:41:29 0:07:19 4

Morgana Henry Korous 72 153 14:17:55 1:06:55 0.9957       1:06:38 0:32:27 6

Avenger Gary van Tassel 83272 102 13:42:50 0:31:50 1.0736       0:34:11 0:00:00 1

Jon Hamilton

Spare Me

W/L twice around

light, E to ESE

Spinnaker



You may over-type the 'B' and 'A' factors if appropriate, but those shown are used for the annual fleet circuit calculat 700 

2021 River City PRO: 

Rudder Club RC Boat: 

Time on Time Corrections Date: Distance Course:

start time: NM Wind:

Finish Elapsed Correction Elapsed Div

Yacht Name Skipper Sail # PHRF Actual Actual Factor Corrected Place

Encore Stephen Michael 4 126 15:08:08 0:44:08 1.0355        0:45:42 1

KAOS Kim Brew 41 105 15:10:51 0:46:51 1.0687        0:50:04 4

Rattle 'n' Hum Adam Norwood 46566 87 15:11:43 0:47:43 1.0989        0:52:26 5

Rapid Transit Tom Davis 93 108 15:09:40 0:45:40 1.0638        0:48:35 3

Morgana Henry Korous 72 153 DNF #VALUE! 0.9957       #VALUE! 7

Avenger Gary van Tassel 83272 102 15:08:39 0:44:39 1.0736        0:47:56 2

Spinnaker



You may over-type the 'B' and 'A' factors if appropriate, but those shown are used for the annual fleet circuit calculat 700 

2021 River City PRO: 

Rudder Club RC Boat: 

Time on Time Corrections Date: Distance Course:

start time: NM Wind:

Finish Elapsed Correction Elapsed Div

Yacht Name Skipper Sail # PHRF Actual Actual Factor Corrected Place

Encore Stephen Michael 4 126 16:05:20 0:38:20 1.0355        0:39:42 1

KAOS Kim Brew 41 105 DNF #VALUE! 1.0687        #VALUE! 7

Rattle 'n' Hum Adam Norwood 46566 87 16:03:25 0:36:25 1.0989        0:40:01 2

Rapid Transit Tom Davis 93 108 16:08:22 0:41:22 1.0638        0:44:00 3

Morgana Henry Korous 72 153 DNF #VALUE! 0.9957       #VALUE! 7

Avenger Gary van Tassel 83272 102 DNF #VALUE! 1.0736        #VALUE! 7

Spinnaker



Place
race 1 race 2 race 3 points Overall

Encore Stephen Michael 4 2 1 1 4 1
KAOS Kim Brew 41 5 4 7 16 5
Rattle 'n' Hum Adam Norwood 46566 3 5 2 10 3
Rapid Transit Tom Davis 93 4 3 3 10 4
Morgana Henry Korous 72 6 7 7 20 6
Avenger Gary van Tassel 83272 1 2 7 10 2
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